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Monica Marrow

From: randy.mcelveen@ncdenr.gov
Sent: Monday, March 29, 2010 3:05 PM
To: Kimberly.Henderson@CH2M.com; Townsend.Gena@epamail.epa.gov; 

robert.a.lowder@usmc.mil; david.t.cleland@navy.mil; beth.hartzell@ncdenr.gov
Cc: Matt.Louth@CH2M.com; Chris.Bozzini@CH2M.com; marcy@rhea.us; 

Monica.Fulkerson@CH2M.com
Subject: RE: Draft Final Site 95 Action Memorandum

The States only comment on the Draft2 Action Memo regarding the TCLP testing for the concrete vat materials was 
appropriately resolved in the second paragraph on page 5 of this Draft Final AM. 
The State concurs with the EPA regarding finalizing the Draft Final AM as it is written. 
Randy McElveen, NC Superfund Section 
 
 

From: Kimberly.Henderson@CH2M.com [mailto:Kimberly.Henderson@CH2M.com]  
Sent: Friday, March 26, 2010 10:54 AM 
To: Townsend.Gena@epamail.epa.gov; Mcelveen, Randy; robert.a.lowder@usmc.mil; david.t.cleland@navy.mil; Hartzell, 
Beth 
Cc: Matt.Louth@CH2M.com; Chris.Bozzini@CH2M.com; marcy@rhea.us; Monica.Fulkerson@CH2M.com 
Subject: Draft Final Site 95 Action Memorandum 
 
Hi Team, 
The Draft Final Site 95 Action Memorandum is posted in the Document Review folder on the Camp Lejeune website for 
your review.  Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions. 
Thanks! 
Kim Henderson 
CH2M HILL 
5700 Cleveland Street, Suite 101 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462 
Direct - 757-671-6231 
Fax - 757-497-6885 
Mobile - 757-513-6632 
www.ch2mhill.com 
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